PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7524722

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHARLES MITCHELL MINGES	08/08/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EMMA ELIZABETH MINGES
Street Address:	3600 RUM ROW
City:	NAPLES
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	34102

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8726721

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2393901900

Email: andrea.warden@dentons.com

Correspondent Name: ANDREA WARDEN

Address Line 1: 9110 STRADA PLACE - SUITE 6200

Address Line 4: NAPLES, FLORIDA 34108

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREA WARDEN	
SIGNATURE:	/Andrea Warden/	
DATE SIGNED:	TE SIGNED: 09/07/2022	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Minges - signed Patent Assigment#page1.tif source=Minges - signed Patent Assigment#page2.tif

PATENT 507477830 REEL: 061012 FRAME: 0858

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This PATENT ASSIGNMENT ("Patent Assignment") is made by and among Charles Mitchell MINGES, a deceased individual, by and through his Personal Representative, Karen Price MINGES, having an address at 3600 Rum Row, Naples, Florida 34102 ("Assignor") and Emma Elizabeth MINGES, an individual, having an address at 3600 Rum Row, Naples, Florida 34102 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to transfer to Assignee, and Assignee wishes to obtain from Assignor, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patents (as defined herein).

NOW THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows:

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby irrevocably conveys, transfers and assigns to Assignee, its successors and assigns, and Assignee hereby accepts, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to United States Patent No. 8,726,721 issued on May 20, 2014 and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, extensions, substitutions, reissues, re-examinations and renewals, of any of the foregoing, and any patents or patent applications from which any of them claim priority or that claim priority from any of them, and all inventions disclosed in any of the foregoing (the "Patents"); all rights, privileges and protections of any kind whatsoever of Assignor accruing under any of the Patents provided under the applicable law of any jurisdiction, by international treaties and conventions and otherwise throughout the world, including, but not limited to, the right to file foreign patent applications; all royalties, fees, income, payments, and other proceeds now or hereafter due or payable to Assignor with respect to any of the foregoing; and any and all claims and causes of action, with respect to any of the Patents whether accruing before, on or after the Effective Date, including all rights to and claims for damages, restitution and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for past, present and future infringement, misappropriation, violation, misuse, breach or default, with the right but no obligation to petition or sue for, or otherwise seek, such legal and equitable relief and to collect, or otherwise recover, any such damages.

Assignor hereby grants Assignee the power to insert on this Patent Assignment any further identification information, including an application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable.

PATENT REEL: 061012 FRAME: 0859 This Patent Assignment constitutes the sole and entire agreement of the parties with respect to the subject matter contained herein, and supersedes all prior and contemporaneous understandings and agreements, both written and oral, with respect to such subject matter.

This Agreement shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns.

All matters arising out of or relating to this Patent Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the United States and the internal laws of the State of Florida without giving effect to any choice or conflict of law provision or rule.

This Patent Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall be deemed to be one and the same agreement. A signed copy of this Patent Assignment delivered by facsimile, e-mail or other means of electronic transmission shall be deemed to have the same legal effect as delivery of an original signed copy of this Patent Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have duly executed and delivered this Patent Assignment as of August 2022 ("Effective Date").

Assignor

By:

Name: Karen Price MINGES

Personal Representative of Charles Mitchell MINGES, deceased

Assignee

RECORDED: 09/07/2022

Name: Emma Elizabeth MINGES

PATENT REEL: 061012 FRAME: 0860